-Morneys and Countries at Law

HICHARD A JACUR PETER D GRAHAM! REVIN J MALLER 'BOARD CERTWIED NAME ESTATE ATTORNET

BADO CENTRAL AVE POST OFFICE BOX 14408 BT PETERSHURG, FLORIDA 33733 ANCA BID-348-1000 FAX 813-333-78(9

OF COUNSEL WILLIAM IL PLEECE" FAX 813-323-8847 **COURT CENTIFIED METHATOR AND

ARBITRATOR IFEDERAL AND STATE!

January 19, 1996

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahasse, Florida 32314

Re: Legal Pro, Ltd.

1 0000 1 6 9 4 9 1 1 -01/22/96--01056--014 ****787.50 ****787.50

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original Certificate of Limited Partnership and Limited Partnership Agreement for Legal Pro, Ltd., along with one copy. Please file the enclosed and return a certified copy of same to me at your earliest possible convenience. I have enclosed my check in the amount of \$787.50 to cover the filing fee, certified copy fee and registered agent fee.

Should you have any questions please give me or my secretary Tammy a call.

Very truly yours,

ZACUR & GRAHAM, P.A.

PETER D. GRAHAM

PDG/twg Enc.

2/6/96a)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 25, 1996

PETER D. GRAHAM, P.A. ZACUR & GRAHAM, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 14409 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33733

SUBJECT: LEGAL PRO, LTD. Ref. Number: W96000001961

We have received your document for LEGAL PRO, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$787.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Pursuant to section 620.108, Florida Statutes, an affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners must accompany the certificate of limited partnership. The affidavit must be signed by all general partners.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 496A00003347

Zacar & Graham, P.A.

MICHARD & EACUM PETER DI GRAHAMI MEVIN JI MALLEM IBLIAND CENTIFIED REAL ESTATE ATTORNET BROG CENTRAL AVE PORT OFFICE BOX 144(HB RT PETERBRURG PLORIDA 33733 AREA 813 388-1000 FAX 813 383 7818 DF COUMBL
WILLIAM H FLEECE**
FAN 813-333-8847
**COURT CENTIFIES MEDIATOR AND
ARBITRATOR SPECIAL AND REATS.

February 1, 1996

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahasse, Florida 32314

Re: Legal Pro, Ltd.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the acceptance of registered agent and affidavit regarding the above-referenced partnership pursuant to your letter of January 25, 1996. I have enclosed a copy of your correspondence for your referenced. Should you require anything further please give my secretary Tammy a call and she will forward same immediately.

Very truly yours,

ZACUR & GRAHAM, P.A.

PETER D. GRAHAM

PDG/twg Enc.

1.	NAME OF PARTNERSHIP	T
2.	GENERAL PROVISIONS	1
3.	CHARACTER OF BUSINESS	1
4.	PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS	1
5.	NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF GENERAL AND LIMITED PARTNERS	1
6.	REGISTER AGENT	1
7.	DUTIES AND RIGHTS OF PARTNERS	1
8.	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF GENERAL PARTNER	1
9.	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF LIMITED PARTNERS	1
10.	BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS	2
11.	METHOD OF ACCOUNTING	2
12.	DISTRIBUTIONS FROM OPERATIONS	2
13.	PROCEEDS FROM SALE OR REFINANCING	2
14.	ALLOCATION OF TAXABLE INCOME AND LOSSES	2
15.	REPORTS	2
16.	SUBSTITUTION, ASSIGNMENTS, AND ADMISSIONS OF ADDITIONAL PARTNERS	3
17.	INDEMNIFICATION OF THE GENERAL PARTNER	4
18.	APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	4
19.	TERMINATION OF INTEREST OF LIMITED PARTNER	4
20.	TERM OF PARTNERSHIP AND DISSOLUTION	4
21.	AMENDMENTS	4
22.	BINDING EFFECT OF AGREEMENT	4

A96000000259

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AND

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Agreement of Limited Partnership made 1AN 2,1996/03, between COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, herein referred to as General Partner, and all other signatory parties hereto or to any duplicate original of this agreement, herein referred to as Limited Partners.

- 1. <u>NAME OF PARTNERSHIP</u>. The name of the Limited Partnership shall be Legal Pro, Ltd., herein referred to as the Limited Partnership.
- 2. GENERAL PROVISIONS. There Limited Partnership is organized pursuant to the provisions of Uniform Limited Partnership Law of the State of Florida, Florida Statutes 620.101, et. seq., and the rights and liabilities of the General and Limited Partners shall be as provided therein, except as herein otherwise expressly stated.
- 3. CHARACTER OF BUSINESS. The purpose of the Limited Partnership is to engage in the business of Software Development and Marketing.
- 4. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. The principal place of business and mailing address of the Limited Partnership shall be at 8401 9th Street North, Suite E, St. Petersburg, Florida 33702. The Limited Partnership shall also have other places of business as from time to time shall be determined by General Partner.
- 5. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF GENERAL AND LIMITED PARTNERS. The name and address of the General Partner is:

Commercial Computer Systems, Inc. 8401 - 9th Street North, Suite E St. Petersburg, Florida 33702

The names and addresses of the Limited Partners are attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A".

6. <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Limited Partnership is:

PETER D. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE Post Office Box 14409 5200 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

- 7. <u>DUTTES AND RIGHTS OF PARTNERS</u>. The General Partner shall have full, absolute and complete authority and discretion in the management and control of business of the Limited Partnership. No Limited Partner shall participate in or have any right to control the Limited Partnership nor have any right or authority to act for or bind the Limited Partnership in any manner whatsoever.
- 8. CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION OF GENERAL PARTNER. General Partner shall contribute to the Limited Partnership capital in the form of computer software and nothing in the form of cash. Said capital contribution shall be made on or before January 1, 1996. If General Partner fails to make its entire capital contribution on or before that date, this Agreement shall be void and all contributions to the capital of the Limited Partnership previously made shall be returned to the contributing Limited Partners who have made the contributions.
- 9. CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS. The Limited Partnership shall initially offer for sale twenty (20) Limited Partnership Units. Each Limited Partner shall purchase at least one Unit at the price of \$5,000.00 per Unit. No Limited Partner shall be entitled to interest on account of his capital contribution nor be entitled to withdraw or demand return of his capital contributions except as specifically stated herein. At the discretion of the General Partner, a Limited Partner's capital contribution may be paid in four (4) equal quarterly installments due January 1, April 1, July 1, and October 1, 1996. A Limited Partner's failure to contribute when due any portion of his initial capital investment shall constitute an irrevocable offer of that Limited Partner to sell his interest in the Limited Parnership for the total unpaid balance of his initial capital investment in accordance with the provisions of Section 16 hereafter and the proceeds shall go to the partnership.
- 10. BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS. There shall be maintained during the continuance of this Limited Partnership an accurate set of books of accounts of all transactions, assets, and liabilities of the partnership. The books shall be balanced and closed at the end of each year, and at any other time as determined by the General Partner. The books shall be kept at the principal place of business of the Limited Partnership and are to be open for inspection by any Limited Partner at all reasonable times. The books of accounts shall be maintained on a fiscal year basis, terminating annually on December 31 unless otherwise determined by General Partner.
- 11. $\underline{\text{METHOD OF ACCOUNTING}}$. The partnership will use the accrual method of accounting.
- 12. <u>DISTRIBUTIONS FROM OPERATIONS</u>. The partners shall be entitled to the following distributions from the partnership operations.

- A. Each Limited Partner is entitled to a preferred distribution from the distributable cash flow of 100% of his capital investment.
- B. After each Limited Partner has been repaid his initial capital contribution from distributable cash flow, additional distributions from the distributable cash flow, shall be distributed 50% to the General Partner; and 50% to the Limited Partners.
- 13. PROCEEDS FROM SALE. Net proceeds from the sale of the Limited Partnership shall be distributed first to repay the balance due the Limited Partners in accordance with Section 12(A) above and all remaining net sales proceeds will be distributed 50% to the Limited Partners and 50% to the General Partner.
- 14. ALLOCATION OF TAXABLE INCOME AND LOSSES. Investment tax credit, taxable income, and losses are allocated to the General and Limited Partners in the same proportion as the cash is allocated for distribution for that year; provided, however, in all events the General Partner shall be allocated at least 1% of the taxable income and losses.
- 15. <u>REPORTS</u>. Each Limited Partner shall be furnished quarter-annually with an unaudited financial statement for the immediate preceding calendar quarter. The partnership will use the accrual method of accounting.

Necessary tax information for the preparation of the Limited Partner's federal income tax returns shall be delivered annually to each Limited Partner within 75 days after the end of the Limited Partnership's fiscal year.

16. <u>SUBSTITUTION</u>, <u>ASSIGNMENTS</u>, <u>AND ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL PARTNERS</u>. General Partner shall not substitute partners in its place, or sell or assign all or any part of its interest in the partnership business without the written consent of Limited Partners.

Not withstanding the foregoing, General Partner may grant a security interest in, pledge, collaterally assign or otherwise encumber its interest as general partner in accordance with this agreement for the purpose of securing a loan or loans made to General Partner.

No Limited Partner shall sell, assign or in any manner transfer his interest as Limited Partner except as expressly

provided herein.

In the event that any Limited Partner shall desire to dispose of his interest during his lifetime, he shall first offer in writing all of his interest for sale to the General Partner, setting forth in such offer, the price and terms of such sale. The General Partner shall have the option to purchase all of such interest within two (2) months after receipt of such written offer. If the General Partner shall not desire to purchase such interest within said period, then the interest shall be offered for sale to the remaining Limited Partners who shall have the option to purchase within two (2) months after receipt of such offer, such interest that the General Partner did not purchase, in the proportion that their respective interest bear to each other at the same price and terms as offered to the General Partner. If any Limited Partner shall refuse to purchase such interest, the remaining Limited partners may purchase all of such interest.

In the event that neither the General Partner nor the Limited Partners agree to purchase all of the interest of such selling Limited Partner, it shall be deemed that the General Partner and the Limited Partners have refused to exercise their options to purchase such interest. The selling Limited Partner may then sell all his interest to any person and such person shall be entitled to such benefits as are the other Limited Partners who are parties to this Agreement. The price and terms of such sale to such person, however, shall in no event be more favorable to such person then those offered to the General Partner and the Limited Partners as herein set forth. Such person purchasing said interest shall thereupon be entitled to the same benefits in the partnership as was the selling Limited Partner.

Nothing herein shall prohibit transfer upon the death of a Limited Partner by will or intestate succession.

- Partner shall not be liable to the Limited Partnership or any other Partner for any loss or liability incurred in connection with any act performed or omitted in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, or for negligence or any other matter, except for any loss or liability incurred in connection with the fraud, willful misconduct or gross negligence of such Partner. The Limited Partnership shall, to the fullest extent permitted by law, indemnify and save harmless the General Partner from and against any and all liability, loss, cost, expense or damage incurred or sustained by reason of any act of omission in the conduct of the business of the Partnership, regardless of whether acting pursuant to their discretionary or explicit authority hereunder, except any incurred in connection with their fraud, willful misconduct or gross negligence.
 - 18. APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY-IN-FACT. Each Limited

Partner hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints HOWARD M. CROSBY, as his or her true and lawful attorney-in-fact having full power of substitution, with HOWARD M. CROSBY, having full power and authority in the Limited Partner's name, place and stead to execute, acknowledge, deliver, swear to, file and record at the appropriate public offices such documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the provisions of this Agreement.

The appointment by all Limited Partners of HOWARD M. CROSBY, as attorney-in-fact shall be deemed to be a power coupled with an interest and may be exercised by HOWARD M. CROSBY, for each Limited partner in such form and manner as HOWARD M. CROSBY, deems appropriate.

- 19. TERMINATION OF INTEREST OF LIMITED PARTNER. The interest of any Limited Partner may be terminated by (1) dissolution of the partnership for any reason as provided herein, (2) the agreement of all partners, or (3) the consent of the personal representative of a deceased Limited Partner and the Partnership.
- 20. TERMS OF PARTNERSHIP AND DISSOLUTION. The partnership term commences January 1, 1996 and shall end on (1) the dissolution of the Partnership by operation of law, or (2) dissolution at any time designated by General Partner and in any event on December 31, 2005.
- 21. AMENDMENTS. This agreement, except with respect to vested rights of partners, may be amended at any time by a majority vote as measured by the interest and the sharing or profits and losses.
- 22. <u>BINDING EFFECT OF AGREEMENT</u>. This agreement shall be binding on the parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES:

GENERAL PARTNER:

COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation

HOWARD M. CROSBY, PRESIDENT

7 2 É

Ľ

6

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

, aa (

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 2nd day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

PRINTED WAME OF NOTARY

My Comin Exp. 9/07/96

Bonded By Service Ins

No. CC221205

Normal Kom. Move Lo.

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
E. H. Frankland	Mothew M. Harald
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF <u>PINELLAS</u>)	
Before me personally appe	eared ARIHUR M HAMSULD He/she is
personally known to me or produced as identification.	Dr. H 524-053-47-255-1
WITNESS my hand and office of the second of	ial seal, this <u>87L</u> day of L. H. January Public
No. CO	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY 1 Exp. 9/07/96 by Service Ins 7221205 The March 19

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE OF INDIDA

WITNESSES: Wasuon C. Lun F.C.	JOHN ROY GODGH STORY OF STREET STORY OF
STATE OF FLORIDA Hardee 188. COUNTY OF PINELLIAS Before me personally appropriate County Ais wife personally known to me or produced as identification.	eared John Roy Cough They Hetshe is 485
WITNESS my hand and office, 1995. My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Teff J. M. Flibberg PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
	#CC 222873

95 FEB +6 FII 2: 48
SECRETARE STATE
WILLAHASS STATE

WITNESSES:

LIMITED PARTNER:

Stally	Angua D Shyfierd Biel & hefficler
C/eff Clemme	, Siel & nefficles
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PINELLAS)	
Before me personally apprenanced as identification.	eared Bill & Ange Sheffield He/she is
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal, this gan day of Lian haley Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Diane D. Danley PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

MOTARY WAT Comin Exp. 7-13-98
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC391997
Meresselly Known 110der D.

95 FEB - 6 PH 2: 48
SECRETARISEE PLORIDA
TALL AHASSEE PLORIDA

WITNESSES:

LIMITED PARTNER:

2 11 Frenkland Shutce

STATE OF FLORI	. —
COUNTY OF PINE) 88 <u>(LLAS</u>)

	Before	nie	pe	rsonally	арро	ared	£	. <i>H</i>	Fre	anKla	ZAC	<u> </u>
										110 1015	~	-1.4
personally	known	to	mo	or produ	icod	EL D	RLIC	F6	52.	208-3	32.	529
	as ide	anti	fic	antion.								•

January, 1998.

My Commission Expires:

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

JEANENE GAIL SOLTIS
MY COMMISSION & CC275014 EXPIRES
April 1, 1997
BONDED THRU TROY FAMI INSURANCE, INC.

95 FEB - 6 PH 2: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ASSEL FLORIDA

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
Julie Stalling Near De Dantag	Jackie Charley
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss. COUNTY OF PINELLAS)	
Before me personally app personally known to me or produced as identification.	. He/she is
WITNESS my hand and office the second of the	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
My Comm Exp. 7/13/98 My Comm Exp. 7/13/98 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC392010 Promontly Known 10ther	96 FEB -6 PH 2: 48 SECRETARY STATE FALL MHASSE TROSEDA

EXHIBIT "A"

NAME:	NUMBER OF SHARES:
Bill & Angela D. Sheffield 2420 Wildwood Court Winter Haven, Florida 33884	5
Larry K. & Jacqueline C. Danley 236 Chaucer Lane Winter Haven, Florida 33884	5
John Roy & Virginia L. Gough 60 Dansby Road Wachula, Florida 33873	5
E. H. Frankland Trust 6372 Palma Del Mar #805 St. Petersburg, Florida 33715	4
Arthur Hansuld 13661 El Prado Drive South Largo, Florida 346441	1



STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Before me, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take acknowledgements and administer oaths, personally appeared HOWARD CROSBY, President of COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That he has personal knowledge of all matters set forth in this affidavit.

E THE PARTY

- 2. That COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation is the sole general partner of Legal Pro, Ltd.
- 3. The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$100,000.00.

 FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

WITNESSES:	COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS
Jamara & White	INC. BY: HOWS
Atta O Xlo fam	HOWARD CRÓSBY, PRESIDENT
January, 1996, by HOWARD CROSBY INC., on behalf of the corporation. He	was acknowledged before me this day of f. President of COMMERCIAL COMPUTERS, is personally known to me or who produced ification.
as ident	Jamaia R listite
My commission expires:	Jamara R White
in the first of the state of th	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

REGISTERED AGENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named Registered Agent of LEGAL PRO, LTD, a Limited Partnership, at the place designated in the Certificate of Limited Parnership, I hereby accept to act in that capacity.

PETER D. GRAHAM

SECRETANTO STATE

Alternoys and Counselors at Law

RIGHARD A. ZAGUN PETER D. GRAHAM® REVIN J. MALLEN *BOARD CENTIPED REAL ESTATE ATTURNEY

BEOO CENTIAL AVE. POBT OFFICE BOX 14409 BT. PELETHOURG, FLORIDA 33733 TELEPHONE 813-388-1000 FAX 813-383-7819

OF COUNDEL
WILLIAM H, FLEECE**
**COURT CERRITO HEDIATON AND
ARBITMATON (FEDERAL AND BYATE)

February 11, 1997

900002087719--9 -02/14/97--01030--006 ****210.00 ****175,00

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahasse, Florida 32314

Re: Legal Pro, Ltd.

20:00 10:00

900002087778...-8 -02/14/97-01031-006 **#210.00

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership and Limited Partnership Agreement for Legal Pro, Ltd., along with one copy and an affidavit increasing contributions. Please file the enclosed and return a certified copy of same to me at your earliest possible convenience. I have enclosed my check in the amount of \$210,00 to cover the filing fee (\$52.50 amendment), certified copy fee (\$52.50) and additional contributions (\$7.00 per \$1,000.00 for \$15,000.00 = \$105.00).

Please return a certified copy of the amendment to me at your earliest convenience. Should you have any questions please give me or my secretary Tammy a call.

Acknowledged

Very truly yours,

A GO STEED OF THE STEED O

PDG/twg Enc.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF PINELLAS**

Before me, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take acknowledgements and administer oaths, personally appeared HOWARD CROSBY, President of COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he has personal knowledge of all matters set forth in this affidavit.
- 2. That COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation is the sole general partner of Legal Pro, Ltd.
- The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$125,000.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

WITNESSES:	COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.
Wou	BY: Hours
Mary Lanny	HOWARD CROSBY, PRESIDENT
The foregoing instrument was a January, 1997, by HOWARD CROSBY, Preside on behalf of the corporation. He is personally as ident	known to me or who produced
My commission expires:	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
	E.H. FRANKLAND No. CC584643 Comm. Exp. 9/12/2000 Bonded By Merchants Bonding

Bonded By Merchants Bonding A Personally Known A Other I.D.

10000259

St. Peters City/State/	Zip Phone #	Office Use Only
	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT N	
•	oration Name)	(Document #)
2. (Corp	oration Name)	(Document #)
•		, i=-
3(Corp	oration Name)	(Document #)
4.		3
(Согр	oration Name)	(Document #)
□ Walk in □	Pick up time	Certified Copy
☐ Mail out ☐	Will wait Photocop	y Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	Galdanione o Galdanio de sea
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ [700020943675 -02/14/9701030006 *****210.00 ******35.00
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
		*****70.00
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	H9(0-259
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	Name
Fictitious Name	Foreign	Availability 1
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	Document Examiner
	Reinstatement	Update
	Trademark	Updater
	Other	Verifyer
•		Acknowledgeman
1031c1 95)		I xaminer's/britinh

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

FIRST AMENDMENT to the certificate of Limited Partnership and Limited Partnership Agreement between Commercial Computer Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, General Partner, and all other signatory parties hereto or to any duplicate original of this agreement, Limited Partners.

- 1. <u>NAME OF PARTNERSHIP</u>. The name of the Limited Partnership is LEGAL PRO, LTD., herein referred to as the Limited Partnership.
- 2. <u>DATE OF FILING</u>. The Certificate of Limited Partnership and Limited Partnership Agreement of LEGAL PRO, LTD., was filed with the Secretary of State, Tallahassee, Florida, on February 6, 1996.
- 3. <u>AMENDMENT</u>. Section 9 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and Limited Partnership Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:
- 9. <u>CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS</u>. The Limited Partnership shall offer for sale twenty-five (25) Limited Partnership Units. Each Limited Partner shall purchase at least one Unit at the minimum price of \$5,000.00 per Unit. No Limited Partner shall be entitled to interest on account of his capital contribution nor be entitled to withdraw or demand return of his capital contributions except as specifically stated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this

agreement the day and year first above written.

WITNESSES:

GENERAL PARTNER:

COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation

HOWARD M. CROSBY, PRESIDENT

Mary Fanz

STATE OF FLORIDA)

Ss.

COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

Before me personally appeared HOWARD M. CROSBY, the President of COMMERCIAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or produced F/P/L as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 17th day of Am 1997.

Notary Public

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

E.H. FRANKLAND No. CC584643

Comm. Exp. 9/12/2000
Bonded By Merchants Bonding

Personally Known (C) Other I.D

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
Distandere Difest Honor	ARTHUR M. HANSULD
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
)ss. COUNTY OF <u>PINELLAS</u>)	
Before me personally app known to me or produced デレアルに Hダ	eared ARTHUR M. HANSULD. He is personally シックスタイタンパン as identification.
	fficial seal, this 3 day of Februam, 1997.
LOUANNE S. WASHER MY COMMISSION & CC 244000 EXCHES: Jerusty 25, 1888 Bendel This Retary Public Limiterature	Notary Public 2049 ng S. Washer
My Commission Expires: 1-2598	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
	FILED TERE 21 FH 2: 32 TOREIAN GENERALS TOREIAN

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
Jaguar C. Thurst	JOHN ROY GOUGH JUNIOUS SELECTION SELECTION OF THE SELECT
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF HARDEE)	
and as	ed JOHN ROY GOUGH and VIRGINIA LEE or produced identification.
www.ass.my mana and smok	M Muller
	NOTARY HUDIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY JEFF J. MCNOBBEN MY COMMISSION # CC 590625 EXPIRES: October 3, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Lindarwriters

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
	BILL SHEFFIELD BILL SHEFFIELD ANGELAD. SHEFFIELD
STATE OF FLORIDA) R/c)ss. COUNTY OF PINELLAS)	
Before me personally appeare SHEFFIELD. They are personally known to m and <u>FLOL</u> SIH3-004-51-842-0 as ide	od BILL SHEFFIELD and ANGELA D. e or produced <u>FLDL 5 14 3-060-51-29</u> 1-5 entification.
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal, this 23d day of January, 1997.
My Commission Expires: Feb 12, 1999	Notary Public Phillip E Williams PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY PHILLIP E. WILLIAMS MY COMMISSION # CC 438187 DOPRES: February 12, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Lindarwatura

FILED
97 FEE 20 FM 20 82
SEQUELYSY STATE

\\/i	ľľN	112	2	C	E	Q.	

LIMITED PARTNER:

STATE OF FLORIDA)
)ss. COUNTY OF PINELLAS)
Before me personally appeared E. H. FRANKLAND. She is personally known to me or produced <u>Florida License</u> as identification.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this \ \ \ day of February 1997

Notary Public

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

My Commission Expires:

Debornh G. Ruy

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No. CC 341818

Corne My Commission Expires 01/12/98

Reckel Breigh Ha. Notary Service & Reading Co

CECRETARY OF SIZE

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
Debra Con	Jacke Charley
Colof, C. Sleming	LARRYK, DANLEY
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
)ss. COUNTY OF PINELLAS)	
Before me personally appeared DANLEY. They are personally known to me or and as iden	d JACKIE C. DANLEY and LARRY Keep produced
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal, this <u>23rd day of January</u> , 1997
	Nicole B. Smith
Section 1	Notary Public NICOLE B. SMITH
My Commission Expired (A) 3/98	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
0 ,	

FILED
OTFED CO FILED
STORELY AND STORY
STORE CONTRACTORY

WITNESSES:	LIMITED PARTNER:
Remor Harry	PETER S. HARLLEE, JR
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Manalese)	
Before me personally appeared	Islare personally known to me or produced as identification.
WITNESS my hand and official :	Seal, this 7th day of Feb., 1997. Carelyn L. Hinael Notary Bublic
My Commission Expires:	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
Official Seal BAROLYN L. GIRARD Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Aug. 20, 1998 Gomm. No. CC 389773	FILED C7FEB 20 FH 2: SECRETARY GS STA